

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 143 OF 2023

Mrs. Shilpa Aatish Waghmare .. Applicant
Versus
Mr. Ashok Kachar Salve and Ors. .. Respondents

-
• Dr. Suneet Gupta, Advocate for Applicant.
.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 17, 2024.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Gupta, learned Advocate for Applicant.
2. Perused the impugned order dated 13.07.2022 passed by the learned Trial Court in Chamber Summons No.584 of 2022 in S.C. Suit No.2393 of 2015.
3. An arguable case has been made out by Dr. Gupta for issuance of notice.
4. Issue notice to the Respondents. Humdast permitted.
5. In addition to Court notice, Applicant is directed to serve a copy of the Civil Revision Application and this order on the Respondents and inform them about the next date of hearing by any permissible mode of service and file appropriate Affidavit of service with tangible proof thereof on or before the next date.

6. Respondents are directed to file their Affidavit-in-Reply on or before the next date, if so desired.
7. Stand over to **31st January, 2024.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay