

*rrpillai*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 143 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7107 OF 2025**

Mrs. Shilpa Aatish Waghmare ... Applicant

Vs.

Mr. Ashok Kachar Salve ... Respondent

Dr. Suneet Gupta for the Applicant (through VC).

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025**

**ORDER :**

1. Learned counsel for the applicant has joined through video conference. He seeks time to appear physically before this court.

2. Stand over to 9<sup>th</sup> December 2025 by way of last chance.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**