

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 143 OF 2023

Mrs. Shilpa Aatish WaghmareAPPLICANT

V/S

Mr. Ashok Kachar SalveRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7107 OF 2025

In

Civil Revision Application 143 OF 2023

Shilpa Aatish WaghmarePETITIONER

V/S

Ashok Kachar SalveRESPONDENT

Dr. Suneet Gupta (Through VC) a/w Adv. Karuna Goswami for
Applicant

Adv. Viraj Singh i/by Pratap Singh for Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 18th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)